PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6505664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEEDMASTER MANUFACTURING LTD.	10/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOT TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	1 SOUTH PLAINS RD W	
City:	EMERALD PARK	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code: SK S4L 1C6		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16935606	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 5517.003US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JANINE HEITLAND		
SIGNATURE:	URE: / Janine Heitland /	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 7

source=5517003US3CORPASSN#page1.tif

source=5517003US3CORPASSN#page2.tif

source=5517003US3CORPASSN#page3.tif

source=5517003US3CORPASSN#page4.tif

source=5517003US3CORPASSN#page5.tif

source=5517003US3CORPASSN#page6.tif

source=5517003US3CORPASSN#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0065

506458891

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5517.003US3 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: DOT Technology Corp. SEEDMASTER MANUFACTURING LTD. Street Address: 1 South Plains Rd W Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Emerald Park, SK S4L 1C6 []Yes [X]No Country: Canada 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 9, 2019 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 16/935,606 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Thomas C. Obermark [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. / Tom Obermark / January 20, 2021 Thomas C. Obermark/Reg. No. 55,506 Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0066

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

SeedMaster Manufacturing Ltd.

TO:

Dot Technology Corp.

20038968v1

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0067 Page 1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN INVENTIONS SUBJECT OF

PATENT APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly

acknowledged, I/we:

SeedMaster Manufacturing Ltd. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is:

#1 South Plains Road West

Emerald Park, Saskatchewan

Canada S4L 1C6

do hereby confirm my/our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and I/we do hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to:

Dot Technology Corp. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is:

#1 South Plains Road West Emerald Park, Saskatchewan

Canada S4L 1C6

my/our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States, and anywhere else in the

world in and to the inventions, as may be more fully described in patent applications and patents

listed in Schedule "A", together with my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said

applications and any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which

may issue or be re-issued in Canada, the United States, or anywhere else in the world for said

inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I/we, on behalf of myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators, hereby

covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further

consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances applications and other

instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal

20038968v1

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0068

Page 2

representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States, or anywhere

else in the world for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns

or legal representatives.

AND I/we, on behalf of myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators, hereby

covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further

consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances applications and other

instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal

representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States, or anywhere

else in the world for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns

or legal representatives.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW

20038968v1

ASSIGNOR:

SIGNED at EMERALD PARK, this 9 day of oct. 2019.

Witness

Assignor: SeedMaster Manufacturing Ltd.

Name: // o// Title: /

(I have authority to bind the corporation)

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, JEFREY BOURASSA, whose full post office address is 214 WARDER CONSTANTANT, hereby declare that I was personally present and did witness NORBERT BEAUDT, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached patent assignment of interest in inventions, as may be more fully described in patent applications and patents listed in Schedule "A", at EMERALD PARK, SASKATCHEWAN, this 9 day of OCT, 2019.

imature

20038968v1

ASSIGNEE:

SIGNED at EMERALD PARK, this 9 day of OCT, 2019.

Assignce: Dot Technologies Corp.
Name: Novbert Banjor

Title: Pw

(I have authority to bind the corporation)

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, JEFFREY BOURASSA ... whose full post office address is 214 WARDER COVE; SASKATOWISK; STTOP 1 hereby declare that I was personally present and did witness NORBERT BEAUJOT , who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached patent assignment of interest in inventions, as may be more fully described in patent applications and patents listed in Schedule "A", at EMERALD PARK ..., SASKATCHEWAN ..., this 9 day of out , 2019.

Signature

Schedule "A"

Country	Serial No.	Status 📳	Title
Canada	2,921,130	Issued	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
PCT	PCT/CA2017/050202	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
Australia	2017220488	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
United States	16/077,775	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
China	2017800233003	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
Brazil	BR112018016785-1	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
Europe	17752606.8	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
Eurasia	201891745	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
India	20182703446	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
Japan	518294856	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS
Canada	2,927,582	Filed	IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS WITH OPEN END LOADING
Canada	2,955,638	Filed	AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT
Canada	2,964,610	Filed	AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT AND RAMP ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
United States	16/381,201	Filed	AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT AND RAMP ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
Canada	3,052,153	Filed	UNIDIRECTIONAL IMPLEMENT OPERATING APPARATUS

19925353v1

RECORDED: 01/20/2021

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0072